Devens Enterprise Commission 33 Andrews Parkway Devens, MA 01434

Phone: (978) 772-8831 Fax: (978) 772-1529

TO: TOWN CLERKS

AYER
HARVARD
SHIRLEY
LANCASTER
MassDevelopment

From: Peter Lowitt / Kate Clisham

Date: March 2, 2020

#3

Comments: PLEASE POST IMMEDIATELY

Devens Enterprise Commission

The Devens Enterprise Commission will conduct a Public Hearing on <u>Tuesday March 24, 2020 at 6:45 PM</u> in the Vicksburg Conference Room at 33 Andrews Parkway, Devens, MA 01434 to consider an <u>Event Permit and one-day All Alcoholic Beverage License</u> request by Clear Path for Veterans New England for the <u>Devens Dog Festival</u> to take place on Museum Field at 27 Antietam Street (Parcel ID #31-99-900) on Sunday May 31, 2020 from 11 AM – 4 PM. Copies of the full application may be viewed at the Town Halls of Ayer, Harvard, Shirley and at the Devens Enterprise Commission office during normal business hours

DEC Public Notices are also available for public viewing at http://www.devensec.com/meetings.html